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ADHINISTR&TIVE COHPLAIHT

__' CGHES NOH the Petltioner, Department of Professiunal _
'ffnegulation. hereinafter referred to as. “Petitionarﬂ, and filea e

"*this Adninistrative Complaint before the Board of Hedicine

‘against Bharminder Singh Bedi, M. 0., hereinafter referred to, aafﬁ,:.;;_f

':%"Respondent”;xand allegea.if' S e R fa

R Petitioner 1s the state agency charged with regu1at1ng" |
;3the practice of medicine pursuant to Seetion 20 30. Florida | o
’ Statutes-fChapter HSS. Florida Statutes and Ghapter H58, Florlda e
_  _'--_EQ Respondent ia and haa baen at all times maherinl hereto;} i 
:Vfa licensed physician 1n tha State ot Florida. having been 1sauedf__?:
.'nlieenae number HE 0027258. Respondent's 1aat known address 13

f=121 Enr Iieh ﬂnad, Suite 111na, .ampa, Flurlda_ 3362& ‘

: ‘ ' counr oxz B

3.- In or about Harch 1980, Reapondent began providing

-t5f mediua1 care ‘and. traatment to € i .1%5‘1. (nareinafter the

':3 'patiant")., The nedical cnre Reapond.nt provided tha patiant o
,;:}1nc1uded. butﬁwaa nct 1im1ted to, trantnent tor eaotgi; 1. an
 .{Jpsyeh1atric dtsordera.. Respondent continued to pravide medical'
Vf l:car° and treatment to the pabient up until approximately April
Covesz s .f','. e |
o -;-u; Fron approximately Narch 1980 up unzil approxiuately . ._ :
';r:April 1982, a patient—phyaiqtan relationahip txiated bltwetn thet  |

- ;.:Respondent and the patient. aeapondent axarciaed 1nf1uence uponff}fj,5

7'5f:f'rthe patient within the patlent-phyaician relationship tor: the



B e U IE

3

[

Eifevidenced, in P!rtt by th' f°11°"1“5‘

_ ipurpose of ensaaing the pitient in sexual aetiv:ty._ Respondent 1j3.
:; fut111=ed the patient-phyai¢ian relltionship to induea lnd engage@_up
. whe: patient 1n sexual - activity cutside tha aoope of generally

f;_'accepted medioai exnnination and treatnent.;,.:if;:‘* 5*5""”

"iﬁs;i Reapondent in ragard to Hu4 y{‘ " tailad to prautioe 9.4

?'fgmedigane uith that lavel of care, akill and treatnent whieh 13
‘"tf;reooznized by a reasonabIY prudent aimilar Phy!iciiﬂ ‘3 b'inﬂ 'fﬁﬁ

‘}aeceptabln unde- aimilar conditiona and oiroumstancan -t

'(a) Raspondent failed to properly diagnose the
RO cpatient'a medical or mental condition;

{#)s_haapondent failed to properly treat the

- patient's medical or uental eondition; and/nr fg _1-'

(c)w Reapondent failed to keep adequnte medioal
o ,freeorda relevant to the patient'a treatnent

(d) nRespondent engaged in sexual aotivity Hith e
L @ patient, Ms..F' ;3 this was’ aggravated. hy : B
- ‘the faot ~that Respondent knew. of Ha.u o
‘history of priar aexual abuae. -.ai'“*-”

‘Bs Reapondent presoribed the drugs aomn eampound and Tylo:,;?

'-§  to Ms.‘é:" some ‘time between Harch 1980 and April 1982. Q;j:""L 

T; Reapondent failed to keep Hrit en medical records
Justifying the prescription of soma compound and Tylox.;;_of{73—':

758;_ Baaed upon. the preoeding allegations, Reapondent

j violated Sectian458 331(1){t). Florida Statutea, by railing to

. practice medicine with that level ‘of . ¢are. akill and treatment

uhich 13 re-ugnized by a reaaonably prudent similar physioian aa

i - being acoeptable under aimilar conditiana and cireumatanuus-_ﬁ7

COUNT THO

9; Pet;tioner realleges the preceding parasraphs one

__throubh se;en;

TQ; ~Based upon the. precedlng allegaticna, neapondent

{"violated Section 458c331 ﬂSB(iJ(k). now Seetion HSB 331(1)(3), ,-

Florida Stﬁtutes, Chapter 86-2#5 Laws of Florida by exernising

.:influence withzn a patiant~physiuzan relationnhip for the purpoue
of en;aging a patient in aexual aotivitr.

COUNT THREE

11. Petitioner renlleges the preaeding parngraphs one i

,”through ~BevVen. .- . -




‘ #5&.331(11(1) snd HS% 329. Florida statuhea, by‘ccﬁmitting uenual
; ,;m1auanduat 1n the: praetiee of Iadic&ne.
| | - COUNTFOUR | S
- 5135 Petitinner reallngea the preoeding paragrapha ona uuig-ﬂ
.“thrdugh aeven. ' e B j'rb‘
' Baaed upon the preoedtng, Reapondtnb violatad Seetion
458, 331(1)(1;. nowMSeotion U58: 331003 (k). Ghapter as-eus Laws - of
' Florida. Flcrtda Statutea, b? makins deueptive. untrus. or
fraudulent representabions in bhe prautice or medieine or
ﬁ”.euploying a. trick or- ac%ene 1n the pnactice qf medicine.
| L comw ma ‘ _: .
“i- é Petitinner reallages the preeeding paragraphﬁ one
e through aeven.lﬁ : e A"_ ' S _
i_ 164 Based upon bhe preeeding allegations, Respondent
© viclatea Seetion U58,331(1)(n), now Section 458, 331¢11m),
S Chapter 86-2&5 Lawa of Flbrida, Flcrida Stabutea, by failihg to
keup uritten medioal reeards 3uatify1ng the treatment of &
patient._n-"“%'-"”
) . .COUNTISIX o
| "17. ﬂn er abont December 18, 1985, Reapnndenb perrormnd 8
= phyaical examination en patienc F S. - _ _  '“
.1a;f Dur.ng this ph?aical exam nat1cu. ReﬂpondEnt fondled S
the pahtent'a breasba in'a aexual manners '_ ”'_ f .
'19 Based on the foregoing allegntiona Bespondent v1olated1  L
Section ¥58. 331(1)4x), Florida Statutes, by violating Section
' H55.3°9 by being guilty af sexunl miaconduct in thc practice of ;ﬁ
o medicine. : S T : ' |
7 - HHEBEFORE, bhe Petitioner respuctfully requests the Board of
penaltieS'“ revgcation or auapenaﬁon of the Respondent's lieense,
restrictian of the: Reapondent's practiue, impoaition of an: 53‘ ‘
adminiatratiee fine, 1asuanee of 8 reprinand, plaeament of tne i
Reapondant on probation, and/or’ any otner reltef that the Board

.: daem, app”“Priate.
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- pzpmm ar pmssmm.

e Petitioner.
S "_'_".ammmm s:m Bent, no.,
A Respondent.

» - THIS: zm'm came . bcfo:e the Baard o£ Hedicine (mxd) :
'flf,puunant to section 1205‘7{3}, rlor:tda, suu:ntu 'on June 4, 13&8.--
L i.n mllahanu, rlcr.‘.da, tor aanuduution ot a sﬂwmmn _ |
:" . ':'_j (attat:hed he,‘etn as. Exhihit A) amud i.ntn batuun the- pg:tziu -
N in i"hw ahcve-styled caae. Upon conaxderution caf tha Stipulaﬂan,
ABTks of the
“ .'.gpartles. and bainq othamtn nﬂvised m tﬁa p:‘s’u’:stsu, tﬁe an:d
'-;'-rejeated hhe Btipulation pwpoud lnd ﬂffa‘red m mndmmt art tzhe
--helring. whiah mndmmt was: acaertnd uithont oh’jnetiam by the |

'

N g s

L e '--_;:-;thec dacumenns submitbed ‘in; suppatt mrmf.. the ﬂ'ﬂ

S ___-“'I'r 8 W ORDERED AND. ADJUDGED that tlu sttpumsm s

o f’;_”'gnhnuma be and is hereby. approved and adopted in toto: ana _
.’i‘;inmmzabm by reference hwrein with tlu talm.inq msmm term
o ;;:e.and mditian:

L Im thn ‘event. Re ndmt uawu tm auta of: rmm;

.- .for a period of: thiﬂ:y days or more, of. ‘otherwine
. doss not engage in the practice of sedicine in m:xa.. e
.._.__numnat’s probation shall he ta};h& uﬁ Mh S




e im conditions of the s,_:.;;j utatie

R -  This ordet takes uunt upon ﬂ,}_;w ﬂth mﬂ“k af tht Lt
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